Series 800 Compact distributors M5
individual, for manifold
2.33
2
Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice.
Compact electrodistributors M5 3/2 - 5/2
individual and for manifold
Series 805
2.34
2
Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice.
Compact electrodistributors M5 3/2 - 5/2individual and for manifoldSerie 805_GB_2012Compact electrodistributors M5 3/2 - 5/2 - individual and for manifoldSolenoid  - Spring
Compact electrodistributors M5 3/2 - 5/2individual and for manifoldSolenoid  - Differential
Compact electrodistributors M5 3/2 - 5/2individual and for manifoldSolenoid  - Solenoid
3/2
Solenoid  - Spring Ordering code Solenoid  - Spring
5/2
805.t.0.1.v
t
TYPE
32 = 3 ways
52 = 5 ways
v
VOLTAGE
01 = 12V D.C.
02 = 24V D.C.
05 = 24V A.C.
06 = 110V A.C.
07 = 220V A.C.
Weight gr. 80
Minimum working pressure 2 bar
Weight gr. 85
Minimum working pressure 2 bar
Operational
characteristic
Fluid Max working pressure (bar) Temperature °C
Flow rate at 6 bar with p=1
(Nl/min)
Orifice size (mm) Working ports size
Filtered and lubricated air 10 bar
Min. Max.
-5°C +50°C
160 Nl/min mm 2,5 M5
3/2
Solenoid  - Differential Ordering code Solenoid  - Differential
5/2
805.t.0.12.v
t
TYPE
32 = 3 ways
52 = 5 ways
v
VOLTAGE
01 = 12V D.C.
02 = 24V D.C.
05 = 24V A.C.
06 = 110V A.C.
07 = 220V A.C.
Weight gr. 85
Minimum working pressure 2 bar
Weight gr. 90
Minimum working pressure 2 bar
Operational
characteristic
Fluid Max working pressure (bar) Temperature °C
Flow rate at 6 bar with p=1
(Nl/min)
Orifice size (mm) Working ports size
Filtered and lubricated air 10 bar
Min. Max.
-5°C +50°C
160 Nl/min mm 2,5 M5
3/2
Solenoid  - Solenoid Ordering code Solenoid  - Solenoid
5/2
805.t.0.0.v
t
TYPE
32 = 3 ways
52 = 5 ways
v
VOLTAGE
01 = 12V D.C.
02 = 24V D.C.
05 = 24V A.C.
06 = 110V A.C.
07 = 220V A.C.
Weight gr. 120
Minimum working pressure 1,5 bar
Weight gr. 125
Minimum working pressure 1,5 bar
Operational
characteristic
Fluid Max working pressure (bar) Temperature °C
Flow rate at 6 bar with p=1
(Nl/min)
Orifice size (mm) Working ports size
Filtered and lubricated air 10 bar
Min. Max.
-5°C +50°C
160 Nl/min mm 2,5 M5
Series 805 Compact distributors and electrodistributors M5
individual and for manifold
2.35
2
Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice.
Compact distributors and electrodistributors M5individual and for manifoldSerie 805_GB_2012Compact distributors and electrodistributors M5 - individual and for manifoldManifolds
Compact distributors and electrodistributors M5individual and for manifoldClipClosing plate
Manifolds
Ordering code
805.p
p
N. POSITIONS
02 = 2 pos. (weight gr. 95)
03 = 3 pos. (weight gr. 130)
04 = 4 pos. (weight gr. 160)
05 = 5 pos. (weight gr. 190)
06 = 6 pos. (weight gr. 225)
07 = 7 pos. (weight gr. 260)
08 = 8 pos. (weight gr. 290)
09 = 9 pos. (weight gr. 325)
10 = 10 pos. (weight gr. 365)
Clip Closing plate
Ordering code
Ordering code
800.00 Weight gr. 5 - (for mounting the distributors groups on
guide DIN 46277/3)
805.00 Weight gr. 15
Series 808 Compact distributors and electrodistributors G1/8", 3/2 - 5/2 - 5/3
Individual and for manifold
2.47
2
Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice.
Compact distributors G1/8" 3/2 - 5/2 - 5/3Individual and for manifoldSerie 808_GB_2012Compact distributors G1/8" 3/2 - 5/2 - 5/3 - Individual and for manifoldPneumatic  - Pneumatic
Compact electrodistributors G1/8" 3/2 - 5/2 - 5/3Individual and for manifoldSerie 808_GB_2012Compact electrodistributors G1/8" 3/2 - 5/2 - 5/3 - Individual and for manifoldSolenoid  - Spring
Compact electrodistributors G1/8" 3/2 - 5/2 - 5/3Individual and for manifoldSolenoid  - Differential
Pneumatic  - Pneumatic
5/3
Ordering code
808.53.t.11.11
t
TYPE
31 = Closed centres
32 = Open centres
Weight gr. 125
Minimum piloting pressure 3 bar
Operational
characteristic
Fluid
Max working pres-
sure (bar)
Temperature °C Flow rate at 6 bar with p=1 (Nl/min) Orifice size (mm) Working ports size Pilot ports size
Filtered and lubrica-
ted air
10 bar -5 - +70 520 Nl/min mm 4 G 1/8" M5
3/2
Solenoid  - Spring Ordering code Solenoid  - Spring
5/2
808.t.0.1.v
t
TYPE
32 = 3 ways
52 = 5 ways
v
VOLTAGE
01 = 12V D.C.
02 = 24V D.C.
05 = 24V A.C.
06 = 110V A.C.
07 = 220V A.C.
Weight gr. 130
Minimum working pressure 2 bar
Weight gr. 135
Minimum working pressure 2 bar
Operational
characteristic
Fluid Max working pressure (bar) Temperature °C
Flow rate at 6 bar with p=1
(Nl/min)
Orifice size (mm) Working ports size
Filtered and lubricated air 10 bar
Min. Max.
-5°C +50°C
520 Nl/min mm 4 G 1/8"
3/2
Solenoid  - Differential Ordering code Solenoid  - Differential
5/2
808.t.0.12.v
t
TYPE
32 = 3 ways
52 = 5 ways
v
VOLTAGE
01 = 12V D.C.
02 = 24V D.C.
05 = 24V A.C.
06 = 110V A.C.
07 = 220V A.C.
Weight gr. 140
Minimum working pressure 2 bar
Weight gr. 145
Minimum working pressure 2 bar
Operational
characteristic
Fluid Max working pressure (bar) Temperature °C
Flow rate at 6 bar with p=1
(Nl/min)
Orifice size (mm) Working ports size
Filtered and lubricated air 10 bar
Min. Max.
-5°C +50°C
520 Nl/min mm 4 G 1/8"
Compact distributors and electrodistributors G1/8", 3/2 - 5/2 - 5/3
Individual and for manifold
Series 808
2.48
2
Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice.
Compact electrodistributors G1/8" 3/2 - 5/2 - 5/3Individual and for manifoldSolenoid  - Solenoid
Compact electrodistributors G1/8" 3/2 - 5/2 - 5/3Individual and for manifoldSolenoid  - Solenoid
3/2
Solenoid  - Solenoid Ordering code Solenoid  - Solenoid
5/2
808.t.0.0.v
t
TYPE
32 = 3 ways
52 = 5 ways
v
VOLTAGE
01 = 12V D.C.
02 = 24V D.C.
05 = 24V A.C.
06 = 110V A.C.
07 = 220V A.C.
Weight gr. 185
Minimum working pressure 1,5 bar
Weight gr. 190
Minimum working pressure 1,5 bar
Operational
characteristic
Fluid Max working pressure (bar) Temperature °C
Flow rate at 6 bar with p=1
(Nl/min)
Orifice size (mm) Working ports size
Filtered and lubricated air 10 bar
Min. Max.
-5°C +50°C
520 Nl/min mm 4 G 1/8"
Solenoid  - Solenoid
5/3
Ordering code
808.53.t.0.0.v
t
TYPE
31 = Closed centres
32 = Open centres
v
VOLTAGE
01 = 12V D.C.
02 = 24V D.C.
05 = 24V A.C.
06 = 110V A.C.
07 = 220V A.C.
Weight gr. 190
Minimum working pressure 3 bar
Operational
characteristic
Fluid Max working pressure (bar) Temperature °C
Flow rate at 6 bar with p=1
(Nl/min)
Orifice size (mm) Working ports size
Filtered and lubricated air 10 bar
Min. Max.
-5°C +50°C
520 Nl/min mm 4 G 1/8"
Series 808 Compact distributors and electrodistributors G1/8", 3/2 - 5/2 - 5/3
Individual and for manifold
2.49
2
Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice.
Compact distributors and electrodistributors G1/8"Individual and for manifoldSerie 808_GB_2012Compact distributors and electrodistributors G1/8" - Individual and for manifoldManifolds
Compact distributors and electrodistributors G1/8"Individual and for manifoldClipClosing Plate
Manifolds
Ordering code
808.p
p
N. POSITIONS
02 = 2 pos.(weight gr. 180)
03 = 3 pos.(weight gr. 245)
04 = 4 pos.(weight gr.  310)
05 = 5 pos.(weight gr.  375)
06 = 6 pos.(weight gr.  440)
07 = 7 pos.(weight gr.  500)
08 = 8 pos.(weight gr.  560)
09 = 9 pos.(weight gr.  620)
10 = 10 pos.(weight gr.  680)
Clip Closing Plate
Ordering code
Ordering code
800.00 Weight gr. 5 - (for mounting the distributors groups on
guide DIN 46277/3)
808.00 Weight gr. 65
Series 888
2.50
2
Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice.
Series 888 Solenoid valves 3/2 - 5/2 - 5/3
G 1/8"
2.51 Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice.
2
Solenoid valves 3/2 - 5/2 - 5/3G 1/8"Serie 888_GB_2012Solenoid valves 3/2 - 5/2 - 5/3 - G 1/8"Solenoid - Spring - 3/2
Solenoid valves 3/2 - 5/2 - 5/3G 1/8"Solenoid - Spring - 5/2
Solenoid valves 3/2 - 5/2 - 5/3G 1/8"Solenoid - Solenoid - 3/2
Solenoid - Spring - 3/2
Ordering code
8880.32.f.39.v
Self-feeding
f
FUNCTION
A=Normally Open
C=Normally Closed
v
VOLTAGE
F05=24 V DC
F56=24 V (50-60 Hz)
F57=110 V (50-60 Hz)
F58=220 V (50-60 Hz)
F00=Without coil
Weight gr. 210
Minimium working pressure 2 bar
Operating
Characteristics
Fluid Max working pressure (bar) Operating Temperature °C
Flow rate at 6 bar with p=1
(Nl/min)
Orifice size (mm) Working port size
Filtered and lubricated air 8 -5 ÷ +50 790 5,8 G 1/8"
Solenoid - Spring - 5/2
Ordering code
8880.52.00.39.v
Self-feeding
v
VOLTAGE
F05=24 V DC
F56=24 V (50-60 Hz)
F57=110 V (50-60 Hz)
F58=220 V (50-60 Hz)
F00=Without coil
Weight gr. 220
Minimium working pressure 2 bar
Operating
Characteristics
Fluid Max working pressure (bar) Operating Temperature °C
Flow rate at 6 bar with p=1
(Nl/min)
Orifice size (mm) Working port size
Filtered and lubricated air 8 -5 ÷ +50 790 5,8 G 1/8"
Solenoid - Solenoid - 3/2
Ordering code
8880.32.00.35.v
v
VOLTAGE
F05=24 V DC
F56=24 V (50-60 Hz)
F57=110 V (50-60 Hz)
F58=220 V (50-60 Hz)
F00=Without coil
Weight gr. 310
Minimium working pressure 2 bar
Operating
Characteristics
Fluid Max working pressure (bar) Operating Temperature °C
Flow rate at 6 bar with p=1
(Nl/min)
Orifice size (mm) Working port size
Filtered and lubricated air 8 -5 ÷ +50 790 5,8 G 1/8"
Solenoid valves 3/2 - 5/2 - 5/3
G 1/8"
Series 888
2.52Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice.
2
Solenoid valves 3/2 - 5/2 - 5/3G 1/8"Solenoid - Solenoid - 5/2
Solenoid valves 3/2 - 5/2 - 5/3G 1/8"Solenoid - Solenoid - 5/3
Solenoid - Solenoid - 5/2
Ordering code
8880.52.00.35.v
v
VOLTAGE
F05=24 V DC
F56=24 V (50-60 Hz)
F57=110 V (50-60 Hz)
F58=220 V (50-60 Hz)
F00=Without coil
Weight gr. 320
Minimium working pressure 2 bar
Operating
Characteristics
Fluid Max working pressure (bar) Operating Temperature °C
Flow rate at 6 bar with p=1
(Nl/min)
Orifice size (mm) Working port size
Filtered and lubricated air 8 -5 ÷ +50 790 5,8 G 1/8"
Solenoid - Solenoid - 5/3
Ordering code
8880.53.f.35.v
f
FUNCTION
31=Closed centres
32=Open centres
33=Pressured centres
v
VOLTAGE
F05=24 V DC
F56=24 V (50-60 Hz)
F57=110 V (50-60 Hz)
F58=220 V (50-60 Hz)
F00=Without coil
Weight gr. 330
Minimium working pressure 2,5 bar
Operating
Characteristics
Fluid Max working pressure (bar) Operating Temperature °C
Flow rate at 6 bar with p=1
(Nl/min)
Orifice size (mm) Working port size
Filtered and lubricated air 8 -5 ÷ +50 440 5,8 G 1/8"
Series 888 Solenoid valves 3/2 - 5/2 - 5/3
G 1/4"
2.53 Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice.
2
Solenoid valves 3/2 - 5/2 - 5/3G 1/4"Serie 888_GB_2012Solenoid valves 3/2 - 5/2 - 5/3 - G 1/4"Solenoid - Spring - 3/2
Solenoid valves 3/2 - 5/2 - 5/3G 1/4"Solenoid - Spring - 5/2
Solenoid valves 3/2 - 5/2 - 5/3G 1/4"Solenoid - Solenoid - 3/2
Solenoid - Spring - 3/2
Ordering code
8884.32.f.39.v
Self-feeding
f
FUNCTION
A= Normally Open
C= Normally Closed
v
VOLTAGE
F05=24 V DC
F56=24 V (50-60 Hz)
F57=110 V (50-60 Hz)
F58=220 V (50-60 Hz)
F00=Without coil
Weight gr. 210
Minimium working pressure 2 bar
Operating
Characteristics
Fluid Max working pressure (bar) Operating Temperature °C
Flow rate at 6 bar with p=1
(Nl/min)
Orifice size (mm) Working port size
Filtered and lubricated air 8 -5 ÷ +50 890 6,5 G 1/4"
Solenoid - Spring - 5/2
Ordering code
8884.52.00.39.v
Self-feeding
v
VOLTAGE
F05=24 V DC
F56=24 V (50-60 Hz)
F57=110 V (50-60 Hz)
F58=220 V (50-60 Hz)
F00=Without coil
Weight gr. 220
Minimium working pressure 2 bar
Operating
Characteristics
Fluid Max working pressure (bar) Operating Temperature °C
Flow rate at 6 bar with p=1
(Nl/min)
Orifice size (mm) Working port size
Filtered and lubricated air 8 -5 ÷ +50 890 6,5 G 1/4"
Solenoid - Solenoid - 3/2
Ordering code
8884.32.00.35.v
v
VOLTAGE
F05=24 V DC
F56=24 V (50-60 Hz)
F57=110 V (50-60 Hz)
F58=220 V (50-60 Hz)
F00=Without coil
Weight gr. 310
Minimium working pressure 2 bar
Operating
Characteristics
Fluid Max working pressure (bar) Operating Temperature °C
Flow rate at 6 bar with p=1
(Nl/min)
Orifice size (mm) Working port size
Filtered and lubricated air 8 -5 ÷ +50 890 6,5 G 1/4"
Solenoid valves 3/2 - 5/2 - 5/3
G 1/4"
Series 888
2.54Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice.
2
Solenoid valves 3/2 - 5/2 - 5/3G 1/4"Solenoid - Solenoid - 5/2
Solenoid valves 3/2 - 5/2 - 5/3G 1/4"Solenoid - Solenoid - 5/3
Solenoid - Solenoid - 5/2
Ordering code
8884.52.00.35.v
v
VOLTAGE
F05=24 V DC
F56=24 V (50-60 Hz)
F57=110 V (50-60 Hz)
F58=220 V (50-60 Hz)
F00=Without coil
Weight gr. 320
Minimium working pressure 2 bar
Operating
Characteristics
Fluid Max working pressure (bar) Operating Temperature °C
Flow rate at 6 bar with p=1
(Nl/min)
Orifice size (mm) Working port size
Filtered and lubricated air 8 -5 ÷ +50 890 6,5 G 1/4"
Solenoid - Solenoid - 5/3
Ordering code
8884.53.f.35.v
f
FUNCTION
31=Closed centres
32=Open centres
33=Pressured centres
v
VOLTAGE
F05=24 V DC
F56=24 V (50-60 Hz)
F57=110 V (50-60 Hz)
F58=220 V (50-60 Hz)
F00=Without coil
Weight gr. 330
Minimium working pressure 2,5 bar
Operating
Characteristics
Fluid Max working pressure (bar) Operating Temperature °C
Flow rate at 6 bar with p=1
(Nl/min)
Orifice size (mm) Working port size
Filtered and lubricated air 8 -5 ÷ +50 540 6,5 G 1/4"
Series 888 Solenoid valves G1/8" - G 1/4"
Accessories - Manifolds
2.55 Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice.
2
Solenoid valves G1/8" - G 1/4"Accessories - ManifoldsSerie 888_GB_2012Solenoid valves G1/8" - G 1/4" - Accessories - ManifoldsManifold (Valves 5/2 - 5/3)
Solenoid valves G1/8" - G 1/4"Accessories - ManifoldsClosing plate
Manifold (Valves 5/2 - 5/3)
Ordering code
888.p
p
N. POSITIONS
02=nr. 2 pos. (270 gr)
03=nr. 3 pos. (335 gr)
04=nr. 4 pos. (400 gr)
05=nr. 5 pos. (465 gr)
06=nr. 6 pos. (530 gr)
07=nr. 7 pos. (595 gr)
08=nr. 8 pos. (660 gr)
09=nr. 9 pos. (725 gr)
10=nr. 10 pos. (790 gr)
12=nr. 12 pos. (920 gr)
16=nr. 16 pos. (1180 gr)
Manifold supplied complete with Seals, Valve fixing screws and DIN rail fixing pin
Closing plate
Ordering code
888.00
Weight gr. 18
Closing plate supplied complete with 2 fixing screws to the manifold and 2 fixing
screws to the multi-polar base
Solenoid valves G1/8" - G 1/4"
Accessories - Integral electrical connections
Series 888
2.56Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice.
2Solenoid valves G1/8" - G 1/4"Accessories - Integral electrical connectionsSerie 888_GB_2012Solenoid valves G1/8" - G 1/4" - Accessories - Integral electrical connectionsEndplate, 37 Poles IP65
Solenoid valves G1/8" - G 1/4"Accessories - Integral electrical connectionsEndplate, 25 Poles IP65
Solenoid valves G1/8" - G 1/4"Accessories - Integral electrical connectionsModular base, 2 positions IP65
Solenoid valves G1/8" - G 1/4"Accessories - Integral electrical connectionsLeft and Right Power board PNP 24 VDC
Endplate, 37 Poles IP65
Ordering code
888M.37.10
Weight gr. 186
The IP65 protection is obtained by IP65 Pneumax cable
Code complete with assembled endplate and 4 manifold fixing screws, previously mounted on the Manifold.
Endplate, 25 Poles IP65
Ordering code
888M.25.10
Weight gr. 181
The IP65 protection is obtained by IP65 Pneumax cable
Code complete with assembled endplate and 4 manifold fixing screws, previously mounted on the Manifold.
Modular base, 2 positions IP65
Ordering code
888M.02.BM
Weight gr. 220
Complete with seals and fixing screws
Usable only for 5/2 and 5/3 Distributors
Left and Right Power board PNP 24 VDC
Ordering code
888M.p.t
p
N. POSITIONS
04=nr. 4 pos. (11,2 gr.)
08=nr. 8 pos. (22,4 gr.)
12=nr. 12 pos. (33,6 gr.)
16=nr. 16 pos. (44,8 gr.)
t
TYPE
00 = Left side
01 = Right side
The IP65 protection degree is guarantees if assembled by Pneumax
Series 888 Solenoid valves G1/8" - G 1/4"
Accessories - Integral electrical connections
2.57 Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice.
2
Solenoid valves G1/8" - G 1/4"Accessories - Integral electrical connectionsClosing plate
Solenoid valves G1/8" - G 1/4"Accessories - Integral electrical connectionsMultipolar base plug
Solenoid valves G1/8" - G 1/4"Accessories - Integral electrical connectionsSeals
Solenoid valves G1/8" - G 1/4"Accessories - Integral electrical connectionsIn line cable complete with connector IP40
Solenoid valves G1/8" - G 1/4"Accessories - Integral electrical connectionsCable complete with connector, 25 Poles IP65
Solenoid valves G1/8" - G 1/4"Accessories - Integral electrical connectionsCable complete with connector, 37 Poles IP65
Closing plate
Ordering code
888M.22.PC
Weight gr. 3
Closing plate supplied complete with 1 Seal and fixing screw with O ring
Torque moment 0,35 Nm
Multipolar base plug
Ordering code
888M.T
Weight gr. 2,6
Complete with: 1 Plug,  2 Fixing screws
Seals
Ordering code
888M.22.G
Weight gr. 0,52
In line cable complete with connector IP40
Ordering code
2400.t.l.00
t
CONNECTORS
25=25 poles
37=37 poles
l
CABLE LENGHT
03=3 meters
05=5 meters
10=10 meters
Cable complete with connector, 25 Poles IP65
Ordering code
2300.25.l.c
l
CABLE LENGHT
03=3 meters
05=5 meters
10=10 meters
c
CONNECTORS
10=In line
90=90° Angle
Cable complete with connector, 37 Poles IP65
Ordering code
2400.37.l.c
l
CABLE LENGHT
03=3 meters
05=5 meters
10=10 meters
c
CONNECTORS
10=In line
90=90° Angle
Solenoid valves G1/8" - G 1/4"
Manifold layout Configuration
Series 888
2.58
Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice.
2
77
Series 888 Solenoid valves G1/8" - G 1/4"
Manifold layout Configuration
2.59
Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice.
2
Solenoid valves G1/8" - G 1/4"
Manifold layout Configuration
Series 888
2.60
Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice.
2